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BY Kim Mitchell

WHEREAS, at a meeting of the Board of Union County Commissioners on December 9, 2024, the
following was among the proceedings:

WHEREAS, the Board of Union County Commissioners designated the following holidays:

Holiday

Date

Observed on
5 Day Work Week

Observed on
4 Day Work Week

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King

President’s Day
Memorial Day
Juneteenth

Independence Day

Labor Day
Columbus Day
Veteran’s Day

Wed Jan 1, 2025

Mon Jan 20
Mon Feb 17
Mon May 26
Thurs Jun 19
Fri July 4
Mon Sept 1
Mon Oct 13
Tues Nov 11

Thanksgiving (Admin Leave) Wed Nov 26

Thanksgiving Day

Christmas Day

Personal Holiday

Thurs Nov 27
Thurs Dec 25

Wed Jan 1, 2025
Mon Jan 20
Fri Nov 28
Mon May 26
Wed Dec 24
Fri July 4
Mon Sept 1
Mon Oct 13
Tues Nov 11
Wed Nov 26
Thurs Nov 27
Thurs Dec 25

Wed Jan 1, 2025
Mon Jan 20
Mon Feb 17
Mon May 26
Wed Dec 24
Thurs July 3
Mon Sept 1
Mon Oct 13
Tues Nov 11
Wed Nov 26
Thurs Nov 27
Thurs Dec 25

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Union County Commissioners
designates the above holidays for 2025.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 9" day of December, 2024.
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